04-18-2002



102060047

OVER SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

4/94)

	To the Commissione	r for Patents : Please reco	rd the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Efamol Limited	-8-02	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies) Scotia Pharmaceuticals Limited	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Addre	9SS:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	[] Assignment [] Me	rger	Street Address: Scotia House, Castle Business P Stirling Scotland FK94TZ		
	[] Security Agreement [x] Ch	ange of Name			
	[] Other		Additional name(s)	& addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Exe	ecution Date: September 9, 1991		, identification (c)		
	·			- H	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
	If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the execution date	of the application is	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		1	5,216	,142	
		Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: Helen C. Lockhart Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41) \$40	
			[x] Enclosed		
			[] Authorized	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			The Commissioner is authorized to charge:		
			8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825		
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. orig	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be ginal document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy o	
	Helen C. Lockhart Reg. No. 39,248	Colun	allat	March <u>27</u> , 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	iture	Date	
	Total number	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments	, and document: [2]	
		ments to be recorded wi			

Honorable Commissioner of Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0850



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1397585

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SCOTIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

formerly called **EFAMOL LIMITED**

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1976

as a limited company on the 2nd November 1978 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 29th October 1987

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 9th September 1991

MRS. J. M. MAYOR

for the Registrar of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

C.7b

PATENT

REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 04/08/2002